Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA

Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3rd Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Wednesday, March 28, 2018 10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Consideration of the Approval of Minutes of Meeting March 21, 2018
- V. Appeals

REAL PROPERTY

- A. Appeal of Edward E. Cherrie, Jr. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22173-027
- B. Appeal of Frank H. Howell v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22173-029
- C. Appeal of Gayle H. Boudousquie v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22173-030
- D. Appeal of Charles Grady v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22173-032
- E. Appeal of Henry M. Klimek v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22175-011
- F. Appeal of Dale R. Fleishmann v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22171-003 Withdrawn

- G. Appeal of C Properties, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22171-005 Settled
- H. Appeal of Thomas R. Swayze Jr. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22171-009 Settled
- I. Appeal of Rappold Properties, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22176-017 Con't to 4/11
- J. Appeal of Cindy's Nail & Spa, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22176-018 Con't to 4/11

PERSONAL PROPERTY

- K. Appeal of Kinetica Partners, LLC v. Cameron Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22023-001
- L. Appeal of Kinetica Midstream Energy, LLC v. Plaquemines Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22075-034

VI. Items to be considered

A. Consideration of Change Orders

See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

B. Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations

See attachment for specific Tax Sale Cancellations to be considered.

- VII. Consideration of Any Other Matters That May Come Before the Commission
- VIII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.